

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 366/2019
CrlM No. 877/2019

Ram Lal and ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 28.08.2019.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the respondent No. 1 is directed not to file challan in FIR No. 0040/2019, however, shall go ahead with the investigation.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Date : 17.07.2019
Pawan Angotra