

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 366/2019
CrIM No. 877/2019

Ram LalAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA appearing vice Mr. Aseem Sawhney seeks
time to file response on behalf of respondent. Granted.

List on 17.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.11.2021
Sahil Padha