

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 366/2019
CrlM No. 877/2019

Ram Lal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Deepali Arora, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2021

Ms. Deepali Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to effect service upon respondent No. 2.

List on 02.03.2022.

Meanwhile Status report by respondent to be filed.

Interim direction if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to reflect name of Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG in the cause list as counsel for respondent.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
17.12.2021
Sahil T