

S. No. 30

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 366/2019
CrlM No. 877/2019

Ram Lal

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

State of J and K

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Two weeks' further time as last and final opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2.

List on 20.05.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.03.2022
Renu