

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.366/2019

Ram Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Vipali Arora, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna, Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 has not been received back served or unserved. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2, returnable within four weeks'. Steps for service be taken within one week. Notice be served through process serving agency District Judge, Jammu.

List on 22.07.2022.



**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20. 05.2022.
Javid