

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

35

Case: CRM(M) No. 366/2019 .

Ram LalAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh status report.

List on 18.12.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.10.2023
Abinash