

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 366/2019

Ram Lal & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(11.04.2025)

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that investigation of the case is complete which has resulted into chargesheet and prayed that the official respondent be permitted to file the chargesheet in the Competent Court of law.
- 03.** Since this petition has been pending for the last more than 05 years and having regard to the nature of the offences committed by the petitioners as accused, the respondent No. 1 is permitted to file the chargeheet/challan in the Competent Court of law, in relaxation to the Order of this Court dated 17.07.2019.

04. List on **30.05.2025**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.04.2025
SUNIL

